C
SUBMERSIBLE
SEWAGE PUMPS
SERIES
CUTTER IMPELLER
Submersible Sewage Pumps with Cutter Impeller Performance Range
60

CR CR
CR
Model Number Designation
Discharge bore in mm
Name of the series
Operation sub code
Phase
Made of high-chromium
cast iron impeller & suction cover
Number of poles of the motor
Rated motor output in kW
TOS / TO / D 80 C A 2 11 S CR
: None automatic operation
: Automatic operation
: Auto-alternation operation
None
A
W
: Three-phase
: Single-phase
None
S
: Guide rail fitting
: Dry pit
TOS / TO
D
Discharge Bore
Motor Output
Impeller
Leakage Sensor
Seal Pressure Relief Ports
mm
kW
Automatic or Auto-alternation Operation
Guide Rail Fitting System
Page No.
C (2-pole) C (4･6-pole)
50 - 100
0.75 - 22
100 - 200
2.2 - 37
Cutter
(Channel Impeller with Cutting Edge)
9 - 10 11 - 12
• •
•(Float type, 15 • 22kW only)
•(0.75 • 1.5kW only)
•(5.5 - 22kW only) •(37kW only)
•(Electrode type, 37kW only)
04TSURUMI PUMP03 TSURUMI PUMP